



Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Notice

April 23, 2025

Update

DME, EPSDT, IHS, Mid-Level, Pharmacy, Physician, and Tribal 638 Providers

DME Claims Processing Instructions for Enteral and Parenteral Nutrition Supplies

Montana Healthcare Programs has updated claims processing for enteral and parenteral nutrition services.

Daily Supply Allowance Limitations

- HCPCS codes B4034, B4035, B4036, B4148, B4220, B4222 and B4224 are considered daily supply allowances and are limited to one unit per day.
- Claims with overlapping dates of service for these codes will be denied.

Standard Claims Processing

Claims for all other covered enteral and parenteral HCPCS codes, excluding those listed above, will be processed normally, when the applicable Local Coverage Determination (LCD) refill requirements are met.

Claim Submission Requirements

- Providers can submit all enteral and parenteral nutrition claims electronically or through paper.
 - Providers can refer to the [Claims Information page](#) on the Provider Information website for claim submission instructions.
- The Department of Public Health and Human Services (DPHHS) will no longer special process for these claims.
- Paper claims sent directly to DPHHS will be sent for standard claims processing.

Policy References

These updates are in accordance with the [LCDs and Policy Articles](#) for enteral and parenteral nutrition.

- Enteral Nutrition
 - LCD ID: L38955
 - Policy Article ID: A58833
- Parenteral Nutrition
 - LCD ID: L38953
 - Policy Article ID: A58836

Contact and Website Information

If you have questions, please contact Maggie Irby, DME Program Officer, at (406) 444-4518 or email Margaret.Irby@mt.gov.

For claims questions or additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or (406) 442-1837 or email [Montana Provider Relations Helpdesk](#).

Visit the [Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website](#) to access your provider type page. Choose Resources by Provider Type in the left-hand menu.

Visit the [Contact Us page](#) on the Provider Information website for additional DPHHS contact numbers.